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BLOOM PUBLIC SCHOOL

% Vasant Kunj, New Delhi
7" September 2017
Circular for Class XI

e The Semester I Theory Assessment of Session 2017-18 for class XI will be held from 15/09/2017 to
03/10/2017.

e On 15/09/2017 and 3/10/ 2017 buses will ply at normal school timings 7.30 am - 1.30 pm.

e From 18/09/2017 to 27/09/2017 the school timings will be 7.30 am to 11.30 am.

¢ In the morning the school buses will ply at the usual timings and leave the school at 11.30 am. Kindly
be at the bus stop accordingly to pick up your ward.

e Parents of children not using school transport to confirm with their vans and army buses accordingly.
They can also collect their wards from the school at 11:45 a.m.
¢ Students are not to come to school on non-examination days. These are preparatory holidays.

e The Autumn Break is from 28/09/2017-02/10/2017. School reopens on Tuesday, 3rd October 2017.
Buses will ply at normal school timings i.e. 7.30 am-1.30 pm.

Date Sheet for Class XI First Semester Exam (Theory)

Date/Time Day Class XI

15.09.2017 Friday 6™ Additional Subject
7.30 am — 1.30 pm

18.09.2017 Monday Physics / Political Science / Accounts
7.30 am — 11.30 am

22.09.2017 Friday Chemistry / History / B.Std
7.30 am — 11.30 am

25.09.2017 Monday Economics / Biology / Comp. Science/ Marketing /
7.30 am - 11.30 am Sociology

27.09.2017 Wednesday English
7.30 am — 11.30 am

03.10.2017 Tuesday Maths/ Psychology / Physical Education
7.30 am - 1.30 pm

Date Sheet for Class XI Semester I Exam (Practical)*

Date Day Class XI
11.09.2017 Monday Economics/ Biology / Comp Science/ Sociology/ Marketing
12.09.2017 Tuesday Physics (Batch 1) / Chemistry (Batch 2) / History / Accounts
13.09.2017 Wednesday Physics (Batch 2) / Chemistry (Batch 1)/ B. Studies
14.09.2017 Thursday Psychology / Physical Education

*Normal school timings will be followed 7.30 am -1.30 pm.
*The practical will be conducted during the teaching periods
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